34 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG34 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
Model Designations
3rd digit - Power supply voltage
Code Specification
A 200 V AC
SGMMV - A1
Sigma-7 series
Servomotors:
SGMMV
A 2A2 1
5th digit - Design revision order
Code Specification
A Standard model
4th digit - Serial encoder
Code Specification
2 17-bit absolute
6th digit - Shaft end
Code Specification
2 Straight
A Straight with flat seats
7th digit - Options
Code Specification
1 Without options
C With holding brake (24 V DC)
1st + 2nd digit - Rated output
Code Specification
A1 10 W
A2 20 W
A3 30 W
1st + 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th digit
SGMMV

*4




*5

*2
*3
Vertical
Front to back Horizontal direction
Vibration Applied to the ServomotorSide to side
*3  If you use a Servomotor together with a Sigma-7W or Sigma-7C SERVOPACK, the control gain may not increase as much as with a Sigma-7S SERVOPACK
and other performances may be lower than those achieved with a Sigma-7S SERVOPACK.
Rotary Servomotors SGMMV
36 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG36 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
Voltage 200 V
Model SGMMV- A1A A2A A3A
Rated Output *1 W 10 20 30
Rated Torque *1, *2 Nm 0.0318 0.0637 0.0955

e
te
c
ti
o
n
 t
im
e
 (
s
)
Torque reference (percent of rated torque)
(%)
Rotary Servomotors SGMMV
38 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG38 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
The allowable load moments of inertia (motor moment of inertia ratios) for the Servomotors are given in the Servo-
motor Ratings section. The values are determined by the regenerative energy processing capacity of the SERVO-
PACK and are also affected by the drive conditions of the Servomotor. Perform the required steps for each of the
following cases. Use the SigmaSize+ AC Servo Drive Capacity Selection Program to check the driving conditions.

ti
n
g
 r
a
te
 (
%
)
Heat sink size (mm)
The actual temperature rise depends on how the heat sink (i.e., the Servomotor mounting section)
is attached to the installation surface, what material is used for the Servomotor mounting section,
and the motor speed. Always check the Servomotor temperature with the actual equipment.
Important
Rotary Servomotors SGMMV
40 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG40 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
External Dimensions
Servomotors without Holding Brakes
SGMMV-A1, -A2 and -A3
Shaft End Specifications

White
5 PS Light blue
6 /PS
Light blue/
white
Connector
Case
FG (frame
ground)
Shield
4 5
1 2
6
3
Rotary Servomotors SGMMV
42 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG42 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
Rotary Servomotors SGMMV
Selecting Cables SGMMV
Note:
1. If the Encoder Cable length exceeds 20 m, be sure to use a Relay Encoder Cable.

pp
en
di
x
Description Length
Order Number
Appearance
Standard Cable Flexible Cable*
For Servomotors
without Holding
Brakes
3 m JZSP-CF1M00-03-E JZSP-CF1M20-03-E
Ｌ
SERVOPACK end Motor end
5 m JZSP-CF1M00-05-E JZSP-CF1M20-05-E
10 m JZSP-CF1M00-10-E JZSP-CF1M20-10-E
15 m JZSP-CF1M00-15-E JZSP-CF1M20-15-E
20 m JZSP-CF1M00-20-E JZSP-CF1M20-20-E
30 m JZSP-CF1M00-30-E JZSP-CF1M20-30-E
40 m JZSP-CF1M00-40-E JZSP-CF1M20-40-E
50 m JZSP-CF1M00-50-E JZSP-CF1M20-50-E
For Servomotors
with Holding
Brakes
3 m JZSP-CF1M03-03-E JZSP-CF1M23-03-E
Ｌ
SERVOPACK end Motor end
5 m JZSP-CF1M03-05-E JZSP-CF1M23-05-E
10 m JZSP-CF1M03-10-E JZSP-CF1M23-10-E
15 m JZSP-CF1M03-15-E JZSP-CF1M23-15-E
20 m JZSP-CF1M03-20-E JZSP-CF1M23-20-E
30 m JZSP-CF1M03-30-E JZSP-CF1M23-30-E
40 m JZSP-CF1M03-40-E JZSP-CF1M23-40-E
50 m JZSP-CF1M03-50-E JZSP-CF1M23-50-E
Description Length
Order Number
Appearance
Standard Cable Flexible Cable*
Cables with Connectors
on Both Ends
(for incremental encoder)
3 m JZSP-CMP00-03-E JZSP-CMP10-03-E
L
SERVOPACK end Encoder end
5 m JZSP-CMP00-05-E JZSP-CMP10-05-E
10 m JZSP-CMP00-10-E JZSP-CMP10-10-E
15 m JZSP-CMP00-15-E JZSP-CMP10-15-E
20 m JZSP-CMP00-20-E JZSP-CMP10-20-E
Cables with Connectors
on Both Ends
(for absolute encoder:
With Battery Case)
3 m JZSP-CSP19-03-E JZSP-CSP29-03-E
L
SERVOPACK end Encoder end
Battery Case
(battery included)
5 m JZSP-CSP19-05-E JZSP-CSP29-05-E
10 m JZSP-CSP19-10-E JZSP-CSP29-10-E
15 m JZSP-CSP19-15-E JZSP-CSP29-15-E
20 m JZSP-CSP19-20-E JZSP-CSP29-20-E
Description Length Order Number Appearance
Cables with Connectors
on Both Ends (for
incremental or absolute
encoder)
30 m JZSP-UCMP00-30-E SERVOPACK
end
Encoder end
L
m
ol
ex
40 m JZSP-UCMP00-40-E
50 m JZSP-UCMP00-50-E
Cable with a Battery Case
(Required when an abso-
lute encoder is
used.)*